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The Green Jobs for Florida Delegation  
 to the United Nations Climate Change Conference 

Copenhagen, Denmark 
December 12‐19, 2009 

Confirmed Florida Delegates  
 

Greater North Florida 
 

1. Dr. Tim Anderson 
Distinguished Professor and Director, Florida 
Energy Systems Consortium 
University of Florida 
Gainesville, Florida  
tim@ufl.edu  
 

2. Kathy Baughman‐McLeod, Director 
Public Policy Group 
Bryant Miller Olive P.A. 
Tallahassee, Florida  
kbmcleod@bmolaw.com  
 

3. Mr. Jon Callaghan, MBA 
Portfolio Manager, Real Estate and HBU Manager 
RMK Timberland Group 
Atlanta, Georgia  
Office Location in Gainesville, Florida 
jon.callaghan@regions.com  
 

4. Mr. Olaf Roed 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
Green Circle Bio Energy, Inc. 
2500 Green Circle Pkwy. 
Cottondale, Florida 
oroed@greencirclebio.com  
 
 
 
 
 

5. Mr. John Godbee 
Vice President, Forest Certification  
& Environmental Compliance   
F&W Forestry 
Albany, Georgia   
Office Location in Gainesville, Florida 
jgodbee@fwforestry.com  
 

6. Randall W. Hanna, Esq. 
Managing Partner 
Bryant Miller Olive P.A. 
Tallahassee, Florida 
rhanna@bmolaw.com 

 
7. The Honorable Pegeen Hanrahan 

Mayor of the City of Gainesville 
Member of US Council of International Council for 
Local Environmental Initiatives 
Gainesville, Florida   
pegeenhanrahan@aol.com  
 

8. Mr. James OʹBerry Lang 
Delegation Coordinator, Public Policy Group 
Bryant Miller Olive P.A. 
Tallahassee, Florida   
jlang@bmolaw.com  
 

9. Cari L. Roth, Esq. 
Chair, Land Use and Governmental 
Consulting Group 
Bryant Miller Olive P.A. 
Tallahassee, Florida 
croth@bmolaw.com  
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10. Mr. John Sebree, Vice‐President 
Office of Public Policy 
Florida Association of Realtors 
Tallahassee, Florida   
JohnS@far.org  
 

11. Mr. Rob Szumowski, Vice‐President 
The North Highland Company 
Offices in Orlando and Tallahassee, Florida  
Rob.Szumowski@northhighland.com  
 
Tampa Bay Area 
 

12. Mr. Howell L. Ferguson 
Chairman & CEO 
Lykes Bros., Inc. 
Tampa and Tallahassee, Florida  
howell.ferguson@lykes.com  
 

13. Mary Ellen Hogan 
Hogan Law Group 
Tampa, Florida   
mehoganlaw@sbcglobal.net  
 

14. Dr. Zoa Hough‐Maguire 
Managing Partner  
Algae Systems, LLC 
Durham, North Carolina  
Tampa Bay Production Site 
zhoughmaguire@algaesystems.com 

 
15. Mr. Matt Atwood 

President, Algae Systems, LLC 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
Tampa Bay Production Site 
matwood@algaesystems.com  
 

16. Mr. George Longo 
Managing Director  
Structured Finance Group 
Raymond James & Associates, Inc. 
St. Petersburg, Florida   
George.Longo@RaymondJames.com  

 
17. Ms. Kathleen M. Shanahan 

Chair of Board and CEO 
WRS Compass 
Tampa, Florida  
KShanahan@wrsie.com  
 

Central Florida 
 

18. The Honorable Bob Dallari, Chair 
Seminole County Board of County Commissioners 
District 1, Seminole County, Florida 
Sanford, Florida   
rdallari@mac.com  
 

19. Mr. Tim Morgan, Managing Partner 
TMI Green Energy, LLC 
Lakeland, Florida  
tim.morgan@tmigreenenergy.com 
 

20. Mr. Jeff Nash 
Director North America   
CH2MHill 
Orlando, Florida  
Jeff.Nash@CH2M.com  
 

21. Ms. Cynthia Shelton, CCIM, CRE Director of 
Investment Sales, Colliers Arnold 
President, Florida Association of Realtors 
Orlando, Florida  
CShelton@colliersarnold.com   
 
South Florida 
 

22. Harvey Ruvin, Clerk of Court 
Miami‐Dade County, Florida 
Vice Chairman, International Council of ICLEI 
(International Council for Local Environmental 
Initiatives) 
Miami, Florida 
HARVEY@miamidade.gov 
 
Other Locations 
 

23. Ms. Christelle Maffre  
European Union Representative Enterprise Florida  
(Honorary Delegate) 
Brussels, Belgium 
christelle.maffre@eflorida‐europe.com  
 

24. Mr. Lewis Milford 
President, Clean Energy Group 
Montpelier, Vermont  
(Florida is a Member of the Clean Energy Group) 
LMilford@cleanegroup.org 
 

 


